2319 Haddonfield Road, Pennsauken, NJ 08110
856-310-6109
LIBERTY
MANUFACTURING
GROUP
Made in the USA!

ADD “T” AT END OF PART NUMBER FOR TIN PLATING
2319 Haddonfield Road, Pennsauken, NJ   08110
856-310-6109
LIBERTY MANUFACTURING GROUP
Made in the USA!
PART #
CONDUCTOR RANGE Number of
Ports
Number of
Mounting
Holes
DIMENSIONS CARTON
QTY MIN MAX A B
LBC-PED-250-2 #12 250 MCM 2 - 2.4" - 25
LBC-PED-250-4 #12 250 MCM 4
2
4.6" 1.32" 25
LBC-PED-250-5 #12 250 MCM 5 5.82" 1.91" 25
LBC-PED-250-6 #12 250 MCM 6 7.0" 2.5" 25
LBC-PED-250-8 #12 250 MCM 8 9.36" 3.68" 25
LBC-PED-500-4 #10 500 MCM 4 4.6" 1.32" 25
LBC-PED-500-5 #10 500 MCM 5 5.82" 1.91" 25
LBC-PED-500-6 #10 500 MCM 6 7.0" 2.5" 25
LBC-PED-500-8 #10 500 MCM 8 9.36" 3.68" 25
Tin Plated—Add suffix “T” at end of part #
Other sizes available upon request!
Pedestal Bar Connector
856-310-6109www.libertymfrg.com
• Manufactured from high strength 6061-T6 Aluminum Alloy
• Provides premium electrical and mechanical performance
• For aluminum and copper conductors
• Internal Hex, Drive Size 5/16”
• Contains inhibitor
LIBERTY MANUFACTURING GROUP Made in the USA!
PART #
CONDUCTOR RANGE Number of
Ports
DIMENSIONS
MIN MAX L W H
LBC-BAR-250-2 #12 250 MCM 2 2.95"
1" 1.25"
LBC-BAR-250-4 #12 250 MCM 4 3.85"
LBC-BAR-250-5 #12 250 MCM 5 4.75"
LBC-BAR-250-6 #12 250 MCM 6 5.625"
LBC-BAR-250-8 #12 250 MCM 8 7.425"
LBC-BAR-350-2 #12 350 MCM 2 2.25"
1" 1.25"
LBC-BAR-350-4 #12 350 MCM 4 4.25"
LBC-BAR-350-5 #12 350 MCM 5 5.25"
LBC-BAR-350-6 #12 350 MCM 6 6.25"
LBC-BAR-350-8 #12 350 MCM 8 8.25"
LBC-BAR-500-4 #10 500 MCM 4 4.675
1" 1.5"
LBC-BAR-500-5 #10 500 MCM 5 5.775"
LBC-BAR-500-6 #10 500 MCM 6 6.875"
LBC-BAR-500-8 #10 500 MCM 8 9.075"
• Manufactured from high strength 6061-T6 Aluminum Alloy
• Provides premium electrical and mechanical performance
• For aluminum and copper conductors
• Double row of set screws per conductor port
• Internal Hex, Drive Size 5/16”
• Contains inhibitor
Pedestal Bar Connector (X-Series)
LIBERTY MANUFACTURING GROUP
Made in the USA!
2319 Haddonfield Road, Pennsauken, NJ   08110
856-310-6109
ADD SUFFIX “-COV” FOR CLEAR PLASTIC SLIP-ON COVER
ADDITIONAL SIZES AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST!
PART #
CONDUCTOR RANGE
Number of
Ports
DIMENSIONS
CARTON QTY
MIN MAX A B C
LBC-BARX-750-4 #10 750 MCM 4 5.49"
2 2.5
20
LBC-BARX-750-6 #10 750 MCM 6 8.11" 15
LBC-BARX-750-8 #10 750 MCM 8 10.73" 15
Other sizes available upon request!
Pedestal Bar Connector (Lay-In)
856-310-6109www.libertymfrg.com
• Manufactured from high strength 6061-T6 Aluminum Alloy
• Provides premium electrical and mechanical performance
• For aluminum and copper conductors
• Lay-In style connector for Pedestal Mounting
• Internal Hex, Drive Size 5/16”
• Contains inhibitor
LIBERTY MANUFACTURING GROUP Made in the USA!
PART #
CONDUCTOR RANGE
Number of Ports
MIN MAX
LBC-PEDL-350-6 #10 350 MCM 6
Tin Plated—Add suffix “T”
Street Light Outlet (1/0—#14) —Add suffix “SL”, adds 7/8” to length
Clear Plastisol Cover - Add suffix "-COV" to end of part number
• Manufactured from high strength 6061-T6 Aluminum Alloy
• Provides premium electrical and mechanical performance
• For aluminum and copper conductors
• Range taking to reduce inventory
• Includes Factory Applied Inhibitor
Threaded Stud Block Connector
LIBERTY MANUFACTURING GROUP
Made in the USA!
2319 Haddonfield Road, Pennsauken, NJ   08110
856-310-6109
PART #
CONDUCTOR RANGE Number of
Ports
Stud Size
DIMENSIONS CARTON
QTY MIN MAX A B C
LBC-TS-350-4 #12 350 MCM 4
5/8" - 11
5.55
1" 1.25"
25
LBC-TS-350-6 #12 350 MCM 6 7.63" 25
LBC-TS-350-8 #12 350 MCM 8 9.68" 25
LBC-TS-500-2 #12 500 MCM 2
1”-14
4.03"
1.250" 1.750"
50
LBC-TS-500-3 #12 500 MCM 3 5.10" 50
LBC-TS-500-4 #12 500 MCM 4 6.18" 25
LBC-TS-500-5 #12 500 MCM 5 7.25" 25
LBC-TS-500-6 #12 500 MCM 6 8.325" 25
LBC-TS-500-8 #12 500 MCM 8 10.475" 25
LBC-TS-750-4 #12 750 MCM 4 1" - 14 7.64”
1.250" 1.750"
25
LBC-TS-750-4A #12 750 MCM 4 7.64” 25 5/8” - 11
LBC-TS-750-6 #12 750 MCM 6 10.260" 25 1" - 14
LBC-TS-750-6A #12 750 MCM 6 10.260” 25 5/8” - 11
LBC-TS-750-8 #12 750 MCM 8 12.89” 20 1" - 14
LBC-TS-750-8A #12 750 MCM 8 12.89” 20 5/8” - 11
Tin Plated—Add suffix “T”
Street Light Outlet (1/0—#14) —Add suffix “SL”, adds 7/8” to length
Clear Plastisol Cover - Add suffix "-COV" to end of part number
• Manufactured from high strength 6061-T6 Aluminum Alloy
• Provides premium electrical and mechanical performance
• For aluminum and copper conductors
• Range taking to reduce inventory
• Includes Factory Applied Inhibitor
Slip Fit Stud Block Connector
LIBERTY MANUFACTURING GROUP
Made in the USA!
2319 Haddonfield Road, Pennsauken, NJ   08110
856-310-6109
PART #
CONDUCTOR RANGE Number of
Ports
Stud Size
DIMENSIONS CARTON
QTY MIN MAX A B C
LBC-SFS-350-4 #12 350 MCM 4
5/8"
5.55
1" 1.25"
25
LBC-SFS-350-6 #12 350 MCM 6 7.63" 25
LBC-SFS-350-8 #12 350 MCM 8 9.68" 25
LBC-SFS-500-4 #12 500 MCM 4
1"
6.43"
1.25" 1.75"
25
LBC-SFS-500-6 #12 500 MCM 6 8.58" 25
LBC-SFS-500-8 #12 500 MCM 8 10.93" 25
LBC-SFS-750-4 #12 750 MCM 4
1"
7.64
1.50" 1.75"
25
LBC-SFS-750-6 #12 750 MCM 6 10.26 25
LBC-SFS-750-8 #12 750 MCM 8 12.89 25
Space Saver Threaded Stud
856-310-6109www.libertymfrg.com
LIBERTY MANUFACTURING GROUP Made in the USA!
• Manufactured from high strength 6061-T6 Aluminum Alloy

Other Sizes Available upon Request
2319 Haddonfield Road, Pennsauken, NJ   08110
856-310-6109
LIBERTY MANUFACTURING GROUP
Made in the USA!
PART #
CONDUCTOR RANGE Number of
Ports
Number of
Mounting Holes
DIMENSIONS CARTON
QTY MIN MAX A B C D
1.5625" 4.6875" .4375"
LBC-PAD-500-3 #10 500 MCM 3 4 3.625” 10
LBC-PAD-500-4 #10 500 MCM 4 6 4.625" 10
LBC-PAD-500-5 #10 500 MCM 5 8 6.875" 10
LBC-PAD-500-6 #10 500 MCM 6 8 9.125" 10
• Manufactured from high strength 6061-T6 Aluminum Alloy
• Provides premium electrical and mechanical performance
• For aluminum and copper conductors
• Double row of set screws per conductor port
• Internal Hex, Drive Size 5/16”
• Contains inhibitor
Pad Mount Block Connector (X-Series)
LIBERTY MANUFACTURING GROUP
Made in the USA!
2319 Haddonfield Road, Pennsauken, NJ   08110
856-310-6109
PART #
CONDUCTOR RANGE Number
of Ports
Number of
Mounting Holes
DIMENSIONS CARTON
QTY MIN MAX A B C D
LBC-PADX-350-1 #12 350 MCM 1 2 1.00"
1.5 5.31 .4375"
10
LBC-PADX-350-2 #12 350 MCM 2 4 2.88" 10
LBC-PADX-350-4 #12 350 MCM 4 6 4.63 5
LBC-PADX-350-6 #12 350 MCM 6 8 6.38" 5
LBC-PADX-500-1 #10 500 MCM 1 2 1.25
1.63 5.94" .4375"
10
LBC-PADX-500-2 #10 500 MCM 2 2 2.34" 10
LBC-PADX-500-2P4M #10 500 MCM 2 4 2.88" 10
LBC-PADX-500-4 #10 500 MCM 4 4 4.48" 5
LBC-PADX-500-4P6M #10 500 MCM 4 6 4.63 5
LBC-PADX-500-6 #10 500 MCM 6 8 6.61" 5
LBC-PADX-500-8 #10 500 MCM 8 10 8.75" 5
LBC-PADX-750-1 #10 750 MCM 1 2 1.5
1.85" 6.00" .5"
10
LBC-PADX-750-2 #10 750 MCM 2 4 2.75" 10
LBC-PADX-750-3 #10 750 MCM 3 4 4" 10
LBC-PADX-750-4 #10 750 MCM 4 6 5.25" 5
LBC-PADX-750-5 #10 750 MCM 5 8 6.5" 5
LBC-PADX-750-6 #10 750 MCM 6 8 7.75" 5
LBC-PADX-750-8 #10 750 MCM 8 12 10.76" 5
Lay-In Pad Transformer Lug
856-310-6109www.libertymfrg.com
LIBERTY MANUFACTURING GROUP Made in the USA!
• Manufactured from high strength 6061-T6 aluminum alloy

sales@libertymfrg.com Made in the USA!
• Manufactured from high strength 6061-T6 Aluminum Alloy
• Provides premium electrical and mechanical performance
• For aluminum and copper conductors
• Double row of set screws per conductor port
• Internal Hex, Drive Size 5/16”
• Conductor ports contain inhibitor
• Mounting Holes for 1/2” bolts, NEMA spaced
PART #
CONDUCTOR RANGE Number of
Ports
Number of
Mounting Holes
DIMENSIONS
MIN MAX LENGTH WIDTH HEIGHT
LBC-PADMX-750-2 #10 750 MCM 2 2 1.562"
6.00" 3.5"
LBC-PADMX-750-4 #10 750 MCM 4 4 3.206"
LBC-PADMX-750-6 #10 750 MCM 6 4 4.85”
LBC-PADMX-750-8 #10 750 MCM 8 6 6.49"
LBC-PADMX-750-10 #10 750 MCM 10 8 8.138"
LBC-PADMX-750-12 #10 750 MCM 12 10 9.78"
Pad Mount Stacked Block Connector (PadS-Series)
LIBERTY MANUFACTURING GROUP
856-310-6109www.libertymfrg.com
sales@libertymfrg.com Made in the USA!
• Manufactured from high strength 6061-T6 Aluminum Alloy
• Provides premium electrical and mechanical performance
• For aluminum and copper conductors
• Internal Hex, Drive Size 5/16”
• Conductor ports contain inhibitor
• Mounting Holes for 1/2” bolts, NEMA spaced
PART #
CONDUCTOR RANGE Number of
Ports
Number of
Mounting Holes
DIMENSIONS
MIN MAX LENGTH WIDTH HEIGHT
LBC-PADS-750-2 #10 750 MCM 2 2 1.45"
5.500" 3.437"
LBC-PADS-750-4 #10 750 MCM 4 4 2.750"
LBC-PADS-750-6 #10 750 MCM 6 4 4.05"
LBC-PADS-750-8 #10 750 MCM 8 6 5.35"
LBC-PADS-750-10 #10 750 MCM 10 8 6.65"
LBC-PADS-750-12 #10 750 MCM 12 10 7.95"
Other sizes available upon request!
• Manufactured from high strength 6061-T6 aluminum alloy
• Used on Copper or Aluminum conductors
• Internal hex, 5/16” drive set screws

2 2 1.88"
4.00" 6.75"
LBC-LAYM-750-44 4 4 3.41"
LBC-LAYM-750-66 6 6 4.94"
LBC-LAYM-750-88 8 8 6.47"
LBC-LAYM-750-1010 10 10 8.00"
LBC-LAYM-750-1212 12 12 9.53"
LBC-LAYM-750-1616 16 16 11.06"
LBC-LAYM-1000-22
1/0 1000
2 2 2.25"
4.00" 6.75"
LBC-LAYM-1000-44 4 4 4.23"
LBC-LAYM-1000-66 6 6 6.21"
LBC-LAYM-1000-88 8 8 8.19"
LBC-LAYM-1000-1010 10 10 10.17"
LBC-LAYM-1000-1212 12 12 12.15"
LBC-LAYM-1000-1616 16 16 16.11"
• Manufactured from high strength 6061-T6 aluminum alloy
• Used on Copper or Aluminum conductors

LIBERTY MANUFACTURING GROUP
Made in the USA!
2319 Haddonfield Road, Pennsauken, NJ   08110
856-310-6109
Add Suffix “SL” for single Street Light Port or “SL2” for double Street Light Ports.  Each “SL” option adds 7/8” to dim L
Add “R” for Right Hand Configuration     Add “Y” for anodized screws
Add Suffix "-COV" for Clear Plastisol Cover
PART #
CONDUCTOR RANGE Number of
Ports
SLIP FIT DIAM.
DIMENSIONS CARTON
QTY MIN MAX L W H
LBC-ZMS-350-2 #12 350 MCM 2 5/8" & 1" 3.25"
2.5" 3.375"
25
LBC-ZMS-350-4 #12 350 MCM 4 5/8" & 1" 4.25" 25
LBC-ZMS-350-6 #12 350 MCM 6 5/8" & 1" 5.25" 25
LBC-ZMS-350-8 #12 350 MCM 8 5/8" & 1" 6.25" 25
LBC-ZMS-500-2 #12 500 MCM 2 5/8" & 1" 3.47"
2.5" 3.375"
10
LBC-ZMS-500-4 #12 500 MCM 4 5/8" & 1" 4.57" 10
LBC-ZMS-500-6 #12 500 MCM 6 5/8" & 1" 5.67" 10
LBC-ZMS-500-8 #12 500 MCM 8 5/8" & 1" 6.78" 10
LBC-ZMS-750-2 #12 750 MCM 2 5/8" & 1" 3.63" 10
LBC-ZMS-750-4 #12 750 MCM 4 5/8" & 1" 4.93"
2.5" 3.375"
10
LBC-ZMS-750-6 #12 750 MCM 6 5/8" & 1" 6.23" 10
LBC-ZMS-750-8 #12 750 MCM 8 5/8" & 1" 7.53" 10
• Manufactured from high strength 6061-T6 aluminum alloy
• Used on Copper or Aluminum conductors
• Internal hex, 5/16” drive set screws
• Contains inhibitor

• Internal hex, 5/16” drive set screws
• Contains factory applied inhibitor
• Designed for 5/8”-11 or 1”-14 Threaded Stud Installation
Z-Bar Threaded Multi Stud Connectors
LIBERTY MANUFACTURING GROUP
Made in the USA!
2319 Haddonfield Road, Pennsauken, NJ   08110
856-310-6109
PART #
CONDUCTOR RANGE
NO. PORTS THREADED STUD
DIMENSIONS CARTON
QTY MIN MAX L W H
LBC-ZMTS-350-2 #12 350 MCM 2 5/8"-11 &  1"-14 3.25"
2.5" 3.375"
25
LBC-ZMTS-350-4 #12 350 MCM 4 5/8"-11 &  1"-14 4.25" 25
LBC-ZMTS-350-6 #12 350 MCM 6 5/8"-11 &  1"-14 5.25" 25
LBC-ZMTS-350-8 #12 350 MCM 8 5/8"-11 &  1"-14 6.25" 25
LBC-ZMTS-500-2 #12 500 MCM 2 5/8"-11 &  1"-14 3.47"
2.5" 3.375"
25
LBC-ZMTS-500-4 #12 500 MCM 4 5/8"-11 &  1"-14 4.57" 25
LBC-ZMTS-500-6 #12 500 MCM 6 5/8"-11 &  1"-14 5.67" 25
LBC-ZMTS-500-8 #12 500 MCM 8 5/8"-11 &  1"-14 6.78" 25
LBC-ZMTS-750-2 #12 750 MCM 2 5/8"-11 &  1"-14 3.63" 25
LBC-ZMTS-750-4 #12 750 MCM 4 5/8"-11 &  1"-14 4.93"
2.5" 3.375"
25
LBC-ZMTS-750-6 #12 750 MCM 6 5/8"-11 &  1"-14 6.23" 25
LBC-ZMTS-750-8 #12 750 MCM 8 5/8"-11 &  1"-14 7.53" 25
Add Suffix “SL” for single Street Light Port or “SL2” for double Street Light Ports.  Each “SL” option adds 7/8” to dim L
Add “R” for Right Hand Configuration Add “Y” for anodized screws
Add suffix "-COV" for clear plastisol slip on cover Add "T" for tin plated body and screws
Pad Mount Z Block Connector (PadZ-Series)
LIBERTY MANUFACTURING GROUP
856-310-6109www.libertymfrg.com
sales@libertymfrg.com Made in the USA!
• Manufactured from high strength 6061-T6 Aluminum
Alloy
• Provides premium electrical and mechanical perfor-
mance
• For aluminum and copper conductors
• Internal Hex, Drive Size 5/16”
• Conductor ports contain inhibitor
• Mounting Holes for 1/2” bolts, NEMA spaced
PART #
CONDUCTOR RANGE Number of
Ports
Number of
Mounting Holes
DIMENSIONS
MIN MAX LENGTH WIDTH HEIGHT
LBC-PADZ-750-2 #10 750 MCM 2 2 1.562"
6.375" 3.125"
LBC-PADZ-750-4 #10 750 MCM 4 4 3.206"
LBC-PADZ-750-6 #10 750 MCM 6 4 4.85"
LBC-PADZ-750-8 #10 750 MCM 8 6 6.49"
LBC-PADZ-750-10 #10 750 MCM 10 8 8.138"
LBC-PADZ-750-12 #10 750 MCM 12 10 9.78"
Other sizes available upon request!
• Manufactured from high strength 6061-T6 aluminum alloy
• Used on Copper or Aluminum conductors
• Internal hex, 5/16” drive set screws

PART #
CONDUCTOR RANGE STUD HOLE
DIAMETER
Number of
Ports
DIMENSIONS
MIN MAX L H W
LBC-W-350-6
#12 350
3/4"
(.75")
6 2.95"
2.6" 3.1"
LBC-W-350-8 8 3.85"
LBC-W-350-10 10 4.75"
LBC-W-350-12 12 5.65"
LBC-W-350-6A
#12 350
5/8"
(.625")
6 2.95"
2.6" 3.1"
LBC-W-350-8A 8 3.85"
LBC-W-350-10A 10 4.75"
LBC-W-350-12A 12 5.65"
LBC-W-350-6B
#12 350
1/2"
(.5")
6 2.95"
2.6" 3.1"
LBC-W-350-8B 8 3.85"
LBC-W-350-10B 10 4.75"
LBC-W-350-12B 12 5.65"
LBC-W-350-6C
#12 350
3/8"
(.375")
6 2.95"
2.6" 3.1"
LBC-W-350-8C 8 3.85"
LBC-W-350-10C 10 4.75"
LBC-W-350-12C 12 5.65"
Covers available for ALL Slip-Fit, Threaded and Z-Bar style connectors!
Add “-COV” to end of part
SLIP-ON COVERS
856-310-6109www.libertymfrg.com

Optical Ground Wire Bolted Deadend
LIBERTY MANUFACTURING GROUP
856-310-6109 www.libertymfrg.com
sales@libertymfrg.com  Made in the USA!
• Designed for full tension termination of Optical Grounding
Wire .
• Ultimate mechanical strength—40,000 lbs.
• Rubber grommets suppress Aeolian vibration fatigue at cable
exit point
• Shear-head bolts ensure proper torquing strength without
damaging the fibers.
• Grounding lug attachment point eliminates need for additional
bonding accessories
PART #   CONDUCTOR RANGE
Without Downguide With Downguide MM IN
OGW-DE-8.9-11 OGW-DG-8.9-11 8.9-11 .350-.433
OGW-DE-11-13 OGW-DG-11-13 11-13 .433-.512
OGW-DE-13-15 OGW-DG-13-15 13-15 .512-.591
OGW-DE-15-17 OGW-DG-15-17 15-17 .591-.669
OGW-DE-17-19 OGW-DG-17-19 17-19 .669-.748
BOLTED NUT CLEVIS
(OPTIONAL)
Add “BN” after DE or DG for optional Bolted Nut Clevis
PART #  FIGURE

LIBERTY MANUFACTURING GROUP
Made in the USA!
2319 Haddonfield Road, Pennsauken, NJ   08110
856-310-6109
PART #
CONDUCTOR RANGE DIMENSIONS
MIN MAX A B C
LBCT-3F3W-500
1/0 CU .368" DIAM
500 MCM
.814" DIAM
6.8" 15.4"
34.2"
LBCT-3F5W-500 500 MCM 8.1" 18.4"
LBCT-3F3W-750 750 MCM
.998" DIAM
6.8" 15.4"
LBCT-3F5W-750 750 MCM 8.1" 18.4"
LBCT-3F5W-750 SHOWN
Bus Bars not included
ADD “T” AT END OF PART NUMBER FOR TIN PLATING
Other sizes and bus bar spacing available upon request!
• 1/2” studs on 1-3/4” NEMA spacing, on centerline
• Aluminum Set Screw style connectors with 5/16” internal hex heads
• 1-Phase to 3-Phase configurations
• 4-wire Lay-In Style Configuration
• All aluminum platform to reduce weight and mitigate corrosion
• Utilizes UL-746 tested insulating material
Current Transformer Mounting Assembly
LIBERTY MANUFACTURING GROUP
Made in the USA!
2319 Haddonfield Road, Pennsauken, NJ   08110
856-310-6109
PART #  # Phases # Wires
CONDUCTOR RANGE
MIN MAX
LBCT-3F4W-750 3 4 #6 Cu .162" Diam 750 MCM .998" DIAM
• Insulator material and testing data sheet
Current Transformer Mounting Assembly
LIBERTY MANUFACTURING GROUP
Made in the USA!